FORM PTC -1619A 3/22/05 OMB 0651-0027

04-25-2000



Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

		1333045	Market State Control			
	OPR/FINANCE DPR/FINANCE nissioner of Patents and Tradema	ON FORM CO	VER SHEET			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OPR/FINANCE PAT	TENTS ONI	LY			
TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Tradema			ed origina	al docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T New	ype	Conveyar	ice Type			
	ission (Non- Recordation)	⊠	Assignment		Security	Agreement
Docume		□	License		Change	of Name
_	on of PTO Error Frame #		Merger		Other _	
Correctiv	ve Document		U.S. Government			
_	Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			- ·
	No: 004192.P1022		Departi			
Conveying Pa Name (1st party)	rty (ies) Douglas M. Carmean	Mark if additi	onal names of conv	cying parties	attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 03/07/2000
Name (2nd party)	Harish Kumai					03/07/2000
Name (3rd party)	Brent E. Lince					03/07/2000
Name (4th party)	Michael D. Upton					03/07/2000
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additi	onal names of recei	ving parties a	ttached	
Name (line 1)	Intel Corporation					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	***************************************					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	2200 Mission College Blvd.					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)			* ** ** *** **************************			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	• "	California/	U.S.A.	9505	52	Assignment.)
	City	State/Countr	У	Zip Co	de	
	resentative Name and Address if receiving party is not domiciled in th	ne United States)		Enter fo	r the firs	Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
4/24/2000 TTDN11	00000377 09474698 Y	R OFFICE USE	ONLY			
1 FC:581	(40.00 DD)					
reviewing the docu Office, Chief Information Project (rting for this collection of information is estimatement and gathering the data needed to complete mation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 10651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCU	the Cover Sheet. Sen the Office of Informat B Information Collec	d comments regarding on and Regulatory Aftion Budget Package (g this burden e fairs, Office of	stimate to th Managemen	e U.S.Patent and Trademark nt and Budget, Paperwork
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:						

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619E
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

				PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area	Code and Telephone Number	425-827-8600
Name D	ennis M. de Guzman			
Address (line 1) B	LAKELY SOKOLOFF T	AYLOR & ZAF	MAN, LLP	
Address (line 2) 12	2400 Wilshire Blvd.			
Address (line 3) 7t	h Floor			
Address (line 4) L	os Angeles, California 900			
Pages E	nter the total number of	pages of the at	tached conveyance document.	# 3
Application Nu	mber (s) or Patent N	lumber (s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Ap 09/474,698	pplication Number (s)			numbers for the same property). Number (s)
If this document is	being filed together with a	a <u>new</u> Patent Ap	oplication, enter the date the eventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
	application number <u>only</u> ication Number has not be		PCT PCT	
Number of Prop	perties	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
De	ethod of Payment: eposit Account inter for payment by depo		Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666
	~.	Auth	ionization to charge auditional lees.	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
	t of my knowledge an opy is a true copy of t		foregoing information is true an locument. Charges to deposit ac	
attached coindicated in dicated in Dennis M. do		1,702	A	- 3-22 - 00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0896

FORM PTO-1619C OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TES.			TALENT
Conveying Party (ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Zhongying Zhang			03/17/2000
Name			
Name			
Name			
N			
Name			
Receiving Party (ies)			
Enter additional Recieving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)		If do an as	cument to be recorded is signment and the
Name (line 2)		recei	ving party is not ciled in the United
Address (line 1)		dom	s, an appointment of a estic representative is
Address (line 2)		be a	hed. (Designation must separate document from
Address (line 3)	G /G		gnment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			cument to be recorded is
		rece	ving party is not iciled in the United
Address (line 1)		dom	es, an appointment of a estic representative is
Address (line 2)		be a	hed. (Designation must separate document from
Address (line 3)		Assi	gnment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent N	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attach	ed
Enter either the Patent Application Number	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same	property).
Patent Application Number		Patent Number(s)	
		-	-
	to be recorded with required cover she		
Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments,	wasnington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0897

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 042390.P6088 (

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable cons	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged, We	,		
the undersigned, <u>Douglas M. Carmean, Harish</u>	<u> Kumar, Brent E. Lince, Michael D. Upton</u>		
and Zhongying Zhang			
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporat	ion		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal place of business at		
2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa Clara, California 95052 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>December 29,1999</u> and assigned Application No. <u>09/474,698</u> and is entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCK SYNCHRONIZATION IN A MICROPROCESSOR			
SYSTEM			
and in and to said application and all divisional appropriation of continued prosecution applications, continuation-in renewal applications, reissue applications, reexam applications that have been or shall be filed in the any of said improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions that have been or shall foreign countries on said improvements; and in an filing of said United States application;	n-part applications, substitute applications, inations, extensions, and all other patent United States and all foreign countries on patents, reissued patents, reexamination II be issued in the United States and all		

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date: 3/7/00,	2000
1 (Name: Douglas M. Carmean
Date: 3/7/100,	
Date: 3/17/00,	Name: Harish Kumar 2000 But Limic Name: Brent E. Lince
Date: <u>3-7-0</u> つ,	2000 Name: Michael D. Upton
Date: 3/17/2000,	
Date:,	
State of:} County of:}	Assignment Document Return Address: SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (425) 827-8600
	20, before me,, personally appeared
, ,	

- 2 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Notary's Signature